
TARIFF 1 

Daytime rate 

Chargeable from 0630 hours – 2300 hours with 
the exception of those covered by Tariffs 3 or 4 

Minimum Charge  £2.50 

First Full Mile              
£5.00 
Subsequent 
Miles       
£1.90 

TARIFF 2 

Night-time 
rate 

Chargeable from 2300 hours – 0630 hours  with 
the exception of those covered by Tariffs 3 or 4 

 Minimum Charge     £2.90 

First Full Mile               
£5.50 
Subsequent 
Miles 
£2.20 

TARIFF 3 

Tariff 1 
plus 50% 

Chargeable only on Good Friday and all Public/
Bank Holidays with the exception of those 
covered by Tariff 4 

Minimum Charge         £3.75 

First Full Mile             
£7.50 
Subsequent 
Miles   
£2.85 

TARIFF 4 

Double 
Tariff 1 

Chargeable only on Christmas Day, Boxing Day 
and New Year’s Day 

 Minimum Charge       £5.00 

First Full Mile 
£10.00 
Subsequent 
Miles 
£3.80 

Detailed Breakdown: Tariff 1 - Minimum Charge is for 230 yards. 

All increments beyond that distance are 10p per 61.20 yards until 1 
mile has been travelled and 10p per 92.63 yards for all subsequent 
miles. 

Tariff 2  - Minimum Charge is for  230 yards.  

 All increments beyond that distance are 10p per 58.85 yards until 1 
mile has been travelled and 10p per 80.00 yards for all subsequent 
miles. 

Additional Charges 

Waiting Time  after the first 20 seconds & 
for each 20 second period or part thereof     £0.10 
For each passenger in excess of one     £0.20 
For each bicycle, perambulator, animal or other article carried   £0.20 
For soiling the carriage                £80.00 

 

Congestion, toll road / bridge or parking charges all to 
be charged at the cost incurred. 

The driver may ask for payment upfront at the start of 
the journey 

This tariff is authorised under the Local 

Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Effective from 20th June 2017                                                                                                   
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For complaints please contact Licensing, South Walks House, South Walks Road, 

Dorchester, Dorset, DT1 1UZ. (01305) 838028  licensing@dorset.gov.uk 

For complaints please contact Licensing, South Walks House, South Walks Road, 

Dorchester, Dorset, DT1 1UZ. (01305) 838028  licensing@dorset.gov.uk 

North Dorset Zone North Dorset Zone 



 

 
 

 
Hackney Carriage Tariff - Maximum Fares and Charges 

 

Tariff 1: Day Rate 
(Chargeable from 7 am until 11 pm) 

 
Initial Charge..........................................................3.00 

 
First Mile...............................................................3.60 

 
Each Additional Mile...............................................2.80 

 

Tariff 2: Unsocial Hours 
(Chargeable from 11 pm until 7 am daily, Sundays,  

Bank Holidays except where tariff 3 applies) 
 

Initial Charge.........................................................4.50 
 

First Mile...............................................................5.40 
 

Each Additional Mile..............................................4.20 
 

Tariff 3: Special Rate 
(Chargeable on Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's Day, 

Plus from 6 pm on Christmas Eve and new Year's Eve 
 

Initial Charge.........................................................6.00 
 

First Mile...............................................................7.20 
 

Each Additional Mile..............................................5.60 
 

DETAILED BREAKDOWN 
 

 Tariff 1 Tariff 2 Tariff 3 

Initial distance (All tariffs) 1382.87 yards 

Subsequent additional distance units 125.71 yards 

Subsequent additional fare units   20 pence 30 pence 40 pence 

Time unit (meter not recording distance) 60 seconds 60 seconds 60 seconds 

Each additional time unit 30 pence 40 pence 60 pence 

Proprietors of Hackney Carriages licensed to carry and actually carrying 5, 6, 7, or 8 
passengers are entitled to Charge 1 and ½ times each Tariff. 

For the soiling of the vehicle by the passenger(s) the proprietor may charge  £75 



 

 

 
East Dorset Zone  

HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES   
COUNCIL CONTACT TEL NO: 01305 838028  

IF YOU HIRED THIS VEHICLE OFF A RANK OR HAILED IT IN A STREET THE 
DRIVER MUST CHARGE WHAT IS SHOWN ON THE METER. 

Tariff 1: Day Rate 
(approximate charge) 

£4.40 for the 1st mile 
£2.20 per mile thereafter 

Tariff 2: Unsocial Hours 
(approximate charge) 

£5.50 for the 1st mile 

 Between 0000hrs & 0630hrs daily/Sundays and  
Bank Holidays 

£2.90 per mile thereafter 

Tariff 3: Christmas and New Year 
(approximate charge) 

£7.00 for the 1st mile 

 i)   Between 1800hrs on 24th December &  
      0600hrs on 27th December 
ii)  Between 1800hrs on 31st December & 0600hrs on 1st                 
January 

£4.00 per mile thereafter 

DETAILED BREAKDOWN  TARIFF 1 TARIFF 2 TARIFF 3 EXTRAS  
 
Initial Charge 
Initial Distance 
Additional Charge per fare unit 
Each additional fare unit (distance) 
Each additional fare unit (time-secs) 

 
£3.00 
585.10m 
20 pence 
146.27mtrs 
45 secs 

 
£4.50 
1055.22mtrs 

30 pence 
166.42mtrs 
55 secs 

 
£5.00 
804.50mtrs 
40pence 
160.90mtrs 
60 secs 
 
 

a) 
 
b) 
 
c) 
d) 
 
 
e) 

For each additional person over 1 
(children under 2 - no charge) 
For each bicycle, pushchair, pram, 
dog or cat. 
For use of the car boot. 
Where the customer has soiled 
the taxi requiring off the road 
internal cleaning. 
Guide Dogs and 
Wheelchairs. 

30 pence 
 
30 pence 
 
30 pence 
 
£75 
 
 
No Charge  
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